R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 102028083 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRAFFIC.COM, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address: SUITE 220 Street Address: 851 DUPORTAIL ROAD City: WAYNE State: PA Zip: 19087 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Gother If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/221,765	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William H. Murray, Esquire Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
One Liberty Place Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia _{State} : PA Zip: 19103-7396	
9. Signature	:
JOESPH A. POWERS, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP	

03/21/2002

01 FQ:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0613

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Traffic.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. Article FIRST of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows (the "Amendment"):

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Mobility Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation")."

- 2. The Amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to he signed by its duly authorized officer this 31 day of May, 2001.

TRAFFIC.COM, INC.

David L. Jannetta, Secretary

08/15/2001 WED 16:52 [TX/RX NO 6291] Q1002

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRAFFIC.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRAFFIC.COM, INC." TO "MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1299799

DATE: 08-16-01

2958878 8100

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

010402654

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0615